

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 11062-11104/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No. 399/2001 & WA No. 400/2001 & WA No. 401/2001 & WA No. 402/2001 & WA No. 403/2001 & WA No. 404/2001 & WA No. 405/2001 & WA No. 406/2001 & WA No. 407/2001 & WA No. 408/2001 & WA No. 409/2001 & WA No. 410/2001 & WA No. 411/2001 & WA No. 412/2001 & WA No. 413/2001 & WA No. 414/2001 & WA No. 415/2001 & WA No. 416/2001 & WA No. 417/2001 & WA No. 418/2001 & WA No. 419/2001 & WA No. 420/2001 & WA No. 421/2001 & WP No. 4245/2003 & WP No. 4793/2000 & WP No. 5987/2004 & WP No. 7013/2005 & WP No. 8881/2004 & WP No. 8897/2004 & WP No. 8903/2004 & WP No. 9234/2004 & WP No. 9256/2004 & WP No. 9288/2004 & WP No. 9289/2004 & WP No. 10446/2004 & WP No.11368/2004 & WP No. 14035/2004 & WP No. 18408/2004 & WP No. 19787/2003 & WP No. 24788/2005 & WP No. 24793/2005 & WP No. 29641/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. PARANTHAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-43 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gulam E. Vahanavati, S.G.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

contd...2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice, Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate, who is on caveat, accepts notice.

Three week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits on instruction that they will not file any contempt petition till the final disposal of these SLPs. by this Court. In that view of the matter, interim relief as prayed for is not granted at this stage.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master