

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA 87-129/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24630-24672/2007

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. PARANTHAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 04/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to explain the delay in putting up the file before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per order dated 2.2.2009 as well as processing the application for substituted service filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner as far as back on 18.3.2009.

Application for substituted service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 is allowed and respondents be served

Item No.3

by way of publication in the newspapers, 'Daily Thanthi', a Tamil Daily and 'The Hindu', an English daily, both Chennai editions.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 6.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj